
2026 Queensland Track
State Championships

30, 31 January - 1 February 2026 | Anna Meares Velodrome,
Brisbane



Technical Guide & Programme 

Friday 30th January 5pm, Saturday 31st January 9am & Sunday 1st 
February 9am 

Anna Meares Velodrome, Sleeman Sports Complex, Chandler, Qld, 
4155 

About 
The 2026 Queensland Track State Championships, the weekend features the Individual 
Pursuit, Sprint & Individual Time Trial State Championships! These events will be run 
under UCI and AusCycling Regulations, and the UCI scale of penalties will apply where 
applicable. 
 

 Friday 30th January  
o Venue Open 3pm – Regional Riders track time only & any riders needing 

accreditation for AMV 
o 4pm – Warm Up – Riders in Friday session only 
o 5pm Racing Commences 
 Saturday 31st January 
o Venue Open 7.45am 
o 8am – Warm Up – Riders in Saturday session only 
o 9am Racing Commences 
 Sunday 1st February 
o Venue Open 7.45am 
o 8am – Warm Up – Riders in Saturday session only 
o 9am Racing Commences 

 
Free Spectator Entry – must access through Spectator Entrance only, not through Pace 
Gym Reception 

Venue 
The Velodrome is indoor, constructed from wood and 250m in length with a maximum 43.6-degree 
banking and 17 degrees on the straight. 

Any anti-doping testing will be carried out by Sports Integrity Australia and will be in AMV. 

 
Rider & Officials Access  
This is through the Vehicle access ramp, not through Pace Gym Reception. 

 
Medals  
Any championship events that have combined categories there will be separately awarded 
medals for each category 

 
 



Media & Communications  
Josh Davies   
Email: josh.davies@auscycling.org.au 
 
Timing & Results Co-Ordinator 
Neil Hamey   
Email: neil.hamey@auscycling.org.au    
 
Race Director 
Olivia Forrest  
Email: olivia.forrest@auscycling.org.au 
 
Commissaires 
Michael Keetman EN PCP 
Louise Jones    UCI  
Carolyn Jones EN  
Lise Benjamin Reg  
Stuart Smith            Reg  
Straughan Briggs Reg (Fri & Sun) 
Angus Rausch Reg (Fri) 
Nanette Richert Reg (Sat) 
 

. 
Live Streaming – AusCycling YouTube Channel 
 Mandy Franks  
 Aaron Liang 
 Felicity Liang 
 
Commentator 
 Adrian Larkins 
 
Media 
 Matt Gilfedder 
 Jennifer Bruce (JellyBean Photography) 
 
 

Medical & First Aid 
Assist First Aid    
 

Hospital     
Princess Alexandra Hospital 
199 Ipswich Road, Woolloongabba, QLD, 4102 
Ph: (07) 3176 2111 
 

Important Information 
The Infield is for riders and accredited staff only. All parents, friends, and partners are to 
use the spectator area from 4:30pm on Friday and 8:30am both Saturday and Sunday. 
 
 
 



Race Numbers 
For timed events riders only need 1 number. For the sprint events you must have 2. 
Number Placement for Sprint Competition 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Return race numbers at the end of the event. If you have taken your race numbers home – 
Please return them to the below address: 
AusCycling 
PO Box 4115,  
GUMDALE, QLD, 4154 
 
Parking – DO NOT PARK IN PACE GYM CAR PARK 
Park in either BMX Car Park or Car Park 3 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Event No. Division / Event Phase Distance Event Information Laps

Warm Up 4:00pm Riders in Friday Session Only
1 U9B & U9G Individual Time Trial Final 500m 2
2 U11B & U11G Individual Time Trial Final 500m 2
3 U13B & U13G Individual Time Trial Final 500m 2
4 U15W Individual Time Trial Final 500m 2
5 U15M Individual Time Trial Final 500m 2
6 U17W Individual Time Trial Final 500m 2

7 U17M Individual Time Trial Final 500m 2
8 Masters Women 7 Individual Time Trial Final 500m 2

9 Masters Women 5 Individual Time Trial Final 500m 2

10 Masters Women 4 Individual Time Trial Final 500m 2

11 Masters Men 10 Individual Time Trial Final 500m 2

12 Masters Men 8 & 9 Individual Time Trial Final 500m 2

13 Masters Men 7 Individual Time Trial Final 500m 2

14 Masters Men 6 Individual Time Trial Final 500m 2

15 Masters Men 5 Individual Time Trial Final 500m 2

16 Masters Men 4 Individual Time Trial Final 750m 3

17 Masters Men 3 Individual Time Trial Final 750m 3

18 Para MC1 Individual Time Trial Final 1000m 4

19 Para MC3 & MC4 Individual Time Trial Final 1000m 4

20 AWII Individual Time Trial Final 1000m 4

21 U19W Individual Time Trial Final 1000m 4

22 U19M Individual Time Trial Final 1000m 4

23 EliteW Individual Time Trial Final 1000m 4

24 EliteM Individual Time Trial Final 1000m 4

Presentations Individual Time Trial

Event No. Division / Event Phase Distance Event Information Laps

Warm Up 8:00am Riders in Saturday Session Only
25 U9B & U9G Flying 200m Final 2.5

26 U11B & U11G Flying 200m Final 2.5

27 U13B Flying 200m Final 2.5

28 U13G Flying 200m Final 2.5

29 U19W Sprint Qualifying Fastest 4 to S/F 3.5

30 U19M Sprint Qualifying Fastest 4 to S/F 3.5

31 EliteW Sprint Qualifying Fastest 13 to Round 1 3.5

32 EliteM Sprint Qualifying Fastest 8 to Q/F, 9th to Ride off 3.5

P1 Presentations U9 - U13 Flying 200m
33 U15W Individual Pursuit Qualifying 2000m 1st & 2nd to Gold Final, 3rd & 4th to Bronze Final 8

34 U15M Individual Pursuit Qualifying 2000m 1st & 2nd to Gold Final, 3rd & 4th to Bronze Final 8

35 EliteW Sprint Round 1 Winners to Q/F, Remainder to Repechage 3

36 U17W Individual Pursuit Qualifying 2000m 1st & 2nd to Gold Final, 3rd & 4th to Bronze Final 8

37 EliteW Sprint Repechage Winners to Q/F, Remainder to Ride Off 3

38 U17M Individual Pursuit Qualifying 2000m 1st & 2nd to Gold Final, 3rd & 4th to Bronze Final 8

39 EliteM Sprint Quarter Final Winners to S/F, remainder to ride off 3

Day 1 - Friday 30th January

2026 Queensland Track State Championships
Final Schedule - As at 29/01/2026

Day 2 - Saturday 31st January



40 EliteW Sprint Quarter Final Winners to S/F, remainder to ride off 3

41 EliteW Sprint Ride Off 9th - 13th Place 3

42 Masters Men 7 Individual Pursuit Qualifying 2000m 1st & 2nd to Gold Final, 3rd & 4th to Bronze Final 8

43 Masters Men 5 Individual Pursuit Qualifying 2000m 1st & 2nd to Gold Final, 3rd & 4th to Bronze Final 8

44 Masters Men 4 Individual Pursuit Qualifying 3000m 1st & 2nd to Gold Final, 3rd & 4th to Bronze Final 12

45 Masters Men 3 Individual Pursuit Qualifying 3000m 1st & 2nd to Gold Final, 3rd = Bronze Medal 12

46 U19W Sprint Semi Final - Round 1 3

47 U19M Sprint Semi Final - Round 1 3

48 EliteW Sprint Semi Final - Round 1 3

49 EliteM Sprint Semi Final - Round 1 3

50 U9B & U9G Individual Pursuit Final 4

51 U11B & U9G Individual Pursuit Final 4

52 U13B & U13G Individual Pursuit Final 6

53 U19W Sprint Semi Final - Round 2 3

54 U19M Sprint Semi Final - Round 2 3

55 EliteW Sprint Semi Final - Round 2 3

56 EliteM Sprint Semi Final - Round 2 3

57 EliteW Sprint Ride Off 5th - 8th Place 3

58 EliteM Sprint Ride Off 5th - 9th Place 3

59 U19W Sprint Semi Final - Round 3 If Required 3

60 U19M Sprint Semi Final - Round 3 If Required 3

61 EliteW Sprint Semi Final - Round 3 If Required 3

62 EliteM Sprint Semi Final - Round 3 If Required 3

63 U15W Individual Pursuit Final 2000m Bronze Final, Gold Final 8

64 U15M Individual Pursuit Final 2000m Bronze Final, Gold Final 8

65 U17W Individual Pursuit Final 2000m Bronze Final, Gold Final 8

66 U17M Individual Pursuit Final 2000m Bronze Final, Gold Final 8

P2 Presentations U9, U11, U13 U15 & U17 Individual Pursuit
67 U19W Sprint Final - Round 1 3

68 U19M Sprint Final - Round 1 3

69 EliteW Sprint Final - Round 1 3

70 EliteM Sprint Final - Round 1 3

71 Masters Men 10 Individual Pursuit Final 2000m Gold Final 8

72 Masters Men 9 Individual Pursuit Final 2000m Gold Final 8

73 Masters Men 7 Individual Pursuit Final 2000m Bronze Final, Gold Final 8

74 Masters Men 6 Individual Pursuit Final 2000m Gold Final 8

75 Masters Men 5 Individual Pursuit Final 2000m Bronze Final, Gold Final 8

76 U19W Sprint Final - Round 2 3

77 U19M Sprint Final - Round 2 3

78 EliteW Sprint Final - Round 2 3

79 EliteM Sprint Final - Round 2 3

80 Masters Men 4 Individual Pursuit Final 3000m 12

81 Masters Men 3 Individual Pursuit Final 3000m 12

82 AWII Individual Pursuit Final 3000m 12

83 Para MC3 Individual Pursuit Final 3000m 12

84 Masters Women 5 Individual Pursuit Final 2000m 12

85 Masters Women 4 Individual Pursuit Final 2000m 12

86 U19 Sprint Final - Round 3 If Required 3

87 U19 Sprint Final - Round 3 If Required 3

88 Elite Sprint Final - Round 3 If Required 3

89 Elite Sprint Final - Round 3 If Required 3

P3 Presentations Sprint & IP



Event No. Division / Event Phase Distance Event Information Laps

Warm Up 8:00am Riders in Sunday Session Only
90 U15W Sprint Qualifying Fastest 6 to Q/F 3
91 U15M Sprint Qualifying Fastest 4 to S/F 3
92 U17W Sprint Qualifying Fastest 4 to S/F 3
93 U17M Sprint Qualifying Fastest 16 to Round 1, Rest to Ride Off 3
94 U19W Individual Pursuit Qualifying 1st & 2nd to Gold Final, 3rd & 4th to Bronze Final 12
95 U19M Individual Pursuit Qualifying 1st & 2nd to Gold Final, 3rd & 4th to Bronze Final 12
96 U17M Sprint Round 1 Winners to Q/F, remainder to ride off 3
97 EliteW Individual Pursuit Qualifying 1st & 2nd to Gold Final, 3rd = Bronze Medal 16
98 EliteM Individual Pursuit Qualifying 1st & 2nd to Gold Final, 3rd & 4th to Bronze Final 16
99 U15W Sprint Quarter Final Winners to S/F, remainder to ride off 3

100 U17M Sprint Quarter Final Winners to S/F, remainder to ride off 3
101 Masters Women Sprint Qualifying 1st Straight through to Gold Final, Rest to Semi Final 3
102 Masters 10 Men Sprint Qualifying Fastest 2 to Final 3
103 Masters 8 & 9 Men Sprint Qualifying Fastest 2 to Final 3
104 Masters Men 7 Sprint Qualifying Fastest 4 to S/F 3
105 Masters Men 5 & 6 Sprint Qualifying 1st Straight through to Gold Final, Rest to Semi Final 3
106 Masters Men 4 Sprint Qualifying Fastest 6 to Q/F 3
107 Masters Men 2 & 3 Sprint Qualifying Fastest 4 to S/F 3
108 Para MC3 & MC4 Sprint Qualifying Fastest 2 to Final 3
109 AWII Sprint Qualifying Fastest 2 to Final 3
110 U15W Sprint Ride Off 5th - 6th Place 3
111 U17M Sprint Ride Off 6th - 19th Place 3
112 Masters Men 4 Sprint Quarter Final Winners to S/F, remainder to ride off 3
113 U15W Sprint Semi Final - Round 1 3
114 U15M Sprint Semi Final - Round 1 3
115 U17W Sprint Semi Final - Round 1 3
116 U17M Sprint Semi Final - Round 1 3
117 Masters Women Sprint Semi Final - Round 1 3
118 Masters Men 7 Sprint Semi Final - Round 1 3
119 Masters Men 5 & 6 Sprint Semi Final - Round 1 3
120 Masters Men 4 Sprint Semi Final - Round 1 3
121 Masters Men 2 & 3 Sprint Semi Final - Round 1 3
122 Masters Men 4 Sprint Ride Off 5th & 6th Place 3
123 U15W Sprint Semi Final - Round 2 3
124 U15M Sprint Semi Final - Round 2 3
125 U17W Sprint Semi Final - Round 2 3
126 U17M Sprint Semi Final - Round 2 3
127 Masters Women Sprint Semi Final - Round 2 3
128 Masters Men 7 Sprint Semi Final - Round 2 3
129 Masters Men 5 & 6 Sprint Semi Final - Round 2 3
130 Masters Men 4 Sprint Semi Final - Round 2 3
131 Masters Men 2 & 3 Sprint Semi Final - Round 2 3
132 U15W Sprint Semi Final - Round 3 3
133 U15M Sprint Semi Final - Round 3 3
134 U17W Sprint Semi Final - Round 3 3
135 U17M Sprint Semi Final - Round 3 3
136 Masters Women Sprint Semi Final - Round 3 3
137 Masters Men 7 Sprint Semi Final - Round 3 3
138 Masters Men 5 & 6 Sprint Semi Final - Round 3 3
139 Masters Men 4 Sprint Semi Final - Round 3 3
140 Masters Men 2 & 3 Sprint Semi Final - Round 3 3
141 JW19 Individual Pursuit Final 3000m Bronze Final, Gold Final 12

Day 3 - Sunday 1st February



142 JM19 Individual Pursuit Final 3000m Bronze Final, Gold Final 12
143 EliteW Individual Pursuit Final 4000m Gold Final 16
144 EliteM Individual Pursuit Final 4000m Bronze Final, Gold Final 16
145 U15W Sprint Final - Round 1 3
146 U15M Sprint Final - Round 1 3
147 U17W Sprint Final - Round 1 3
148 U17M Sprint Final - Round 1 3
149 Masters Women Sprint Final - Round 1 3
150 Masters Men 10 Sprint Final - Round 1 3
151 Masters Men 8 & 9 Sprint Final - Round 1 3
152 Masters Men 7 Sprint Final - Round 1 3
153 Masters Men 5 & 6 Sprint Final - Round 1 3
154 Masters Men 4 Sprint Final - Round 1 3
155 Masters Men 2 & 3 Sprint Final - Round 1 3
156 U15W Sprint Final - Round 2 3
157 U15M Sprint Final - Round 2 3
158 U17W Sprint Final - Round 2 3
159 U17M Sprint Final - Round 2 3
160 Masters Women Sprint Final - Round 2 3
161 Masters Men 10 Sprint Final - Round 2 3
162 Masters Men 8 & 9 Sprint Final - Round 2 3
163 Masters Men 7 Sprint Final - Round 2 3
164 Masters Men 5 & 6 Sprint Final - Round 2 3
165 Masters Men 4 Sprint Final - Round 2 3
166 Masters Men 2 & 3 Sprint Final - Round 2 3
167 AWII Sprint Final 3
168 MC3 & MC4 Sprint Final 3
169 U15W Sprint Final - Round 3 3
170 U15M Sprint Final - Round 3 3
171 U17W Sprint Final - Round 3 3
172 U17M Sprint Final - Round 3 3
173 Masters Women Sprint Final - Round 3 3
174 Masters Men 10 Sprint Final - Round 3 3
175 Masters Men 8 & 9 Sprint Final - Round 3 3
176 Masters Men 7 Sprint Final - Round 3 3
177 Masters Men 5 & 6 Sprint Final - Round 3 3
178 Masters Men 4 Sprint Final - Round 3 3
179 Masters Men 2 & 3 Sprint Final - Round 3 3

Presentations Sprint & IP



List of Riders 

Bib First name Surname Club Category 

1 Ella LIANG Balmoral CC ELITEW 

2 Sophie WATTS Balmoral CC ELITEW 

3 Eden SEALEY-CUNNINGTON Balmoral CC ELITEW 

4 Deneaka BLINCO Balmoral CC ELITEW 

5 Emma STEVENS Balmoral CC ELITEW 

6 Molly MCGILL Balmoral CC ELITEW 

7 Alessia MCCAIG Bendigo & District CC ELITEW 

8 Chloe MORAN Central Districts CC ELITEW 

9 Megan RUSSELL Darling Downs CC ELITEW 

10 Amelie SANDERS Gold Coast CC ELITEW 

11 Lauren PERRY Launceston City CC ELITEW 

12 Mirella WILLIS-HELL Norwood CC ELITEW 

13 Victoria SMITH Rockhampton CC ELITEW 

14 Leigh HOFFMAN Whyalla CC ELITEM 

15 Rohan HAYDON-SMITH University of Queensland CC ELITEM 

16 Byron DAVIES Balmoral CC ELITEM 

17 Thomas WAITES Balmoral CC ELITEM 

18 Mitchell LOUIE Balmoral CC ELITEM 

19 Ryan ELLIOTT Balmoral CC ELITEM 

20 Sam GALLAGHER Blackburn CC ELITEM 

21 Joey BLACK Bundaberg CC ELITEM 

22 Toby JONES Balmoral CC ELITEM 

23 Daniel BARBER Dubbo CC ELITEM 

24 Noah BLANNIN Gold Coast CC ELITEM 

25 Jonas SHELVERTON Hobart Wheelers / Dirt Devils CC ELITEM 

26 Cameron TIPPLE Balmoral CC ELITEM 

27 Ronin MUNRO Mersey Valley Devonport CC ELITEM 

28 Caleb BLICHFELDT University of Queensland CC ELITEM 

29 Joshua NIXON University of Queensland CC ELITEM 

30 Megan MOORE Balmoral CC JW19 

31 Sienna MONTEITH Townsville CC JW19 

32 Elsie APPS Goulburn CC JW19 

33 Neve PARSLOW Hamilton Wheelers CC JW19 

34 April PATTIE Balmoral CC JW19 

35 Isabella POTTS Balmoral CC JW19 

36 Maddison SMITH Gold Coast CC JW19 

37 Lucie JOHNSTON Hobart Wheelers / Dirt Devils CC JW19 

38 Indianna PLANT University of Queensland CC JW19 

39 Milan BRADSHAW University of Queensland CC JW19 

40 Grace HUNTER Hamilton Wheelers CC JW19 

41 Sebastian TOPPING Balmoral CC JM19 

42 William EMELEUS Balmoral CC JM19 

43 Keita SMALLEY Balmoral CC JM19 



44 Cael BUNZLI Balmoral CC JM19 

45 Christopher MULLINS Balmoral CC JM19 

46 Caleb MCKENZIE Tas Junior Cycling Foundation JM19 

47 Oscar SCHOFF Gold Coast CC JM19 

48 Lachlan WALTERS Hamilton Wheelers CC JM19 

49 Max WOODROFFE Launceston City CC JM19 

50 Zachary DOUGLAS-SAVAGE Balmoral CC JM19 

51 Felix CROSSMAN Balmoral CC JM19 

52 George TUCKER Rockhampton CC JM19 

53 Samuel HILDITCH University of Queensland CC JM19 

158 Rohn STEVENS Clarence Valley BMX Club JB9 

54 Charlotte URRY Balmoral CC JG9 

55 Freya CUMMEROU Gold Coast CC JG9 

56 Whitfield HENDERSON-CUNNINGTON Balmoral CC JB11 

57 Austin TOMKINSON Balmoral CC JB11 

58 Milan KLEIN Bundaberg CC JB11 

59 Rohan FOX Gold Coast CC JB11 

60 Sunny MORPHETT Gold Coast CC JB11 

61 Emily DICKSON Gold Coast CC JG11 

62 Edson ARTHUR Hamilton Wheelers CC JB13 

63 Oaklan MARWOOD Mackay CC JB13 

64 Judd LARKINS University of Queensland CC JB13 

65 Evie-Rose HENDERSON-CUNNINGTON Balmoral CC JG13 

66 Immogen KEMPS Bundaberg CC JG13 

67 Charlie RUE Cairns CC JG13 

68 Sebastian URRY Balmoral CC JM15 

69 Patrick RICHARDSON Balmoral CC JM15 

70 Felix HENDERSON Balmoral CC JM15 

71 Ethan LEE Ipswich CC JM15 

72 Isla TOMKINSON Balmoral CC JW15 

73 Matilda KEMPS Bundaberg CC JW15 

74 Adele DICKSON Gold Coast CC JW15 

75 Wynter BRADSHAW Gold Coast CC JW15 

76 Hannah DEGIORGIO Gold Coast CC JW15 

77 Beau MORPHETT Gold Coast CC JW15 

78 Georgia DOWLING Hamilton Wheelers CC JW15 

79 Oliver URRY Balmoral CC JM17 

80 Flyn JENSEN Balmoral CC JM17 

81 Henry VELASQUEZ Balmoral CC JM17 

82 Max EDWARDS Balmoral CC JM17 

83 Oscar WINCHESTER Balmoral CC JM17 

84 Oliver JORDAN Balmoral CC JM17 

85 Cam FRANKS Balmoral CC JM17 

86 Cruz KEMPS Bundaberg CC JM17 



87 Hunter DAVIS Bundaberg CC JM17 

88 Bryn MCDONNELL Fraser Coast CC JM17 

89 Reilly DICKSON Gold Coast CC JM17 

90 Harrison DOWLING Hamilton Wheelers CC JM17 

91 Jakob CORK Hamilton Wheelers CC JM17 

92 Elliott KING Hamilton Wheelers CC JM17 

93 Aidan PARSLOW Hamilton Wheelers CC JM17 

94 Sid NATERA Hobart Wheelers/ Dirt Devils JM17 

95 Archie LUTZ Sunshine Coast CC JM17 

96 Fletcher MASON Tas Junior cycling foundation JM17 

97 Flynn LARKINS University of Queensland CC JM17 

98 Harley BRADSHAW University of Queensland CC JM17 

99 Maddie DOUGLAS-SAVAGE Balmoral CC JW17 

100 Elise VAUGHAN Balmoral CC JW17 

101 Ava ROBBINS Balmoral CC JW17 

102 Siena GOULDING Ipswich CC JW17 

103 Hannah WALTERS Hamilton Wheelers CC JW17 

104 Nicholas SMITH University of Queensland CC MMAS2 

105 Kyle MARWOOD Mackay CC MMAS3 

106 Lachie CAMERON St George CC MMAS3 

107 Adam CLARK University of Queensland CC MMAS3 

108 Chris MYATT University of Queensland CC MMAS3 

109 Scott SMITH University of Queensland CC MMAS3 

110 Simon WALLACE Balmoral CC MMAS4 

111 Cameron DOUGLAS-SAVAGE Balmoral CC MMAS4 

112 Beau HANLON Balmoral CC MMAS4 

113 Jason TIPPLE Fraser Coast CC MMAS4 

114 Matthew WYNN Kangaroo Point CC MMAS4 

115 Nicolas MERCIER Logan City CC MMAS4 

116 Chris LANG University of Queensland CC MMAS4 

117 Peter NOWILL University of Queensland CC MMAS4 

118 Anthony LANE University of Queensland CC MMAS4 

119 Peter MAKRAS University of Queensland CC MMAS4 

120 Chih-Yang CHEN University of Queensland CC MMAS4 

121 Glynn CATHERALL Gold Coast CC MMAS5 

122 Scott HUTCHISON Lifecycle CC MMAS5 

123 Mark WHITMAN Logan City CC MMAS5 

124 Bernie SWART University of Queensland CC MMAS5 

125 Andrew MATHIESEN University of Queensland CC MMAS5 

126 Chris WEIER University of Queensland CC MMAS5 

127 John EDER Ipswich CC MMAS6 

128 Jay DORREBOOM Lifecycle CC MMAS6 

129 Shane EDWARDS Mackay CC MMAS6 

130 Tim MATTHEWS University of Queensland CC MMAS6 

131 Graeme WARD Balmoral CC MMAS7 



132 Robert MCGRATH Bundaberg CC MMAS7 

133 Brian SCHMACKER Darling Downs CC MMAS7 

134 Tony SIMONELLI Ipswich CC MMAS7 

135 Gary MORGAN Sunshine Coast CC MMAS7 

136 Glenn SEARLE University of Queensland CC MMAS7 

137 Karl MORRIS University of Queensland CC MMAS7 

138 Shayne HENDREN University of Queensland CC MMAS7 

139 Gerard O'CONNELL University of Queensland CC MMAS8 

140 Steven MAYMAN Gold Coast CC MMAS9 

142 Richard WATSON Sunshine Coast CC MMAS9 

143 James MEREDITH Balmoral CC MMAS10 

144 Keith HAM Kangaroo Point CC MMAS10 

145 Oliver HUTCHISON Balmoral CC Para_AWII 

146 Kealy KITKEVICS Gold Coast CC Para_AWII 

147 Kai SAKAKIBARA Nerang MTB Para_MC1 

148 Kyle WILLIS Moreton Bay CC Para_MC3 

149 Michael SHIPPLEY Balmoral CC Para_MC4 

150 Korey BODDINGTON University of Queensland CC Para_MC4 

151 Jessica GALLAGHER St Kilda CC Para_WB 

 Jacqui MENGLER-MOHR Balmoral CC Pilot 

152 Laurelea MOSS Coffs Harbour CC WMAS4 

153 Kelly TAYLOR Kangaroo Point CC WMAS4 

154 Sandra STOY University of Queensland CC WMAS4 

155 Melinda SYMON University of Queensland CC WMAS5 

156 Jessica LAWS Vikings CC WMAS5 

157 Julie BARNETT University of Queensland CC WMAS7 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Friday 30th January   

Venue Open – 3pm – Regional Riders Track Time Only 

4pm – 4:50pm - Warm Up – Riders in Friday Session Ony 

5pm – Racing Commences 
 

Event 1 Under 9 Boys & Girls 500m TT  2 Laps 

Heat 1                                                                                                                                            Time 

158 Rohn STEVENS Clarence Valley BMX Club _____________ JB9 
 

Heat 2                                                                                                                                            Time 

54 Charlotte URRY Balmoral CC _____________ JG9 

55 Freya CUMMEROU Gold Coast CC _____________ JG9 

 

Event 2 Under 11 Boys & Girls 500m TT  2 Laps 

Heat 1                                                                                                                                            Time 

61 Emily DICKSON Gold Coast CC _____________ JG11 

57 Austin TOMKINSON Balmoral CC _____________ JB11 
 

Heat 2                                                                                                                                            Time 

58 Milan KLEIN Bundaberg CC _____________ JB11 
56 Whitfield HENDERSON-CUNNINGTON Balmoral CC _____________ JB11 

 

Heat 3                                                                                                                                            Time 

60 Sunny MORPHETT Gold Coast CC _____________ JB11 

59 Rohan FOX Gold Coast CC _____________ JB11 

 

Event 3 Under 13 Boys & Girls 500m TT  2 Laps 

Heat 1                                                                                                                                            Time 

66 Immogen KEMPS Bundaberg CC _____________ JG13 

67 Charlie RUE Cairns CC _____________ JG13 

 
 

 

 



Heat 2                                                                                                                                            Time 

63 Oaklan MARWOOD Mackay CC _____________ JB13 

65 Evie-Rose HENDERSON-CUNNINGTON Balmoral CC _____________ JG13 

 

Heat 3                                                                                                                                                  Time 

62 Edson ARTHUR Hamilton Wheelers CC _____________ JB13 

64 Judd LARKINS University of Queensland CC _____________ JB13 

 

Event 4 Under 15 Women 500m TT  2 Laps 
Heat 1                                                                                                                                            Time 

72 Isla TOMKINSON Balmoral CC _____________ 
 

Heat 2                                                                                                                                            Time 

78 Georgia DOWLING Hamilton Wheelers CC _____________ 

76 Hannah DEGIORGIO Gold Coast CC _____________ 
 

Heat 3                                                                                                                                            Time 

75 Wynter BRADSHAW Gold Coast CC _____________ 

77 Beau MORPHETT Gold Coast CC _____________ 
 

Heat 4                                                                                                                                            Time 

73 Matilda KEMPS Bundaberg CC _____________ 

74 Adele DICKSON Gold Coast CC _____________ 
 

Event 5 Under 15 Men 500m TT  2 Laps 
Heat 1                                                                                                                                            Time 

71 Ethan LEE Ipswich CC _____________ 

69 Patrick RICHARDSON Balmoral CC _____________ 
 

Heat 2                                                                                                                                            Time 

68 Sebastian URRY Balmoral CC _____________ 

70 Felix HENDERSON Balmoral CC _____________ 

 

 

 



 

Event 6 Under 17 Women 500m TT  2 Laps 
Heat 1                                                                                                                                            Time 

103 Hannah WALTERS Hamilton Wheelers CC _____________ 

100 Elise VAUGHAN Balmoral CC _____________ 
 

Heat 2                                                                                                                                            Time 

99 Maddie DOUGLAS-SAVAGE Balmoral CC _____________ 

102 Siena GOULDING Ipswich CC _____________ 

 

Event 7 Under 17 Men 500m TT  2 Laps 
Heat 1                                                                                                                                            Time 

95 Archie LUTZ Sunshine Coast CC _____________ 
 

Heat 2                                                                                                                                            Time 

79 Oliver URRY Balmoral CC _____________ 

96 Fletcher MASON Tas Junior Cycling Foundation _____________ 
 

Heat 3                                                                                                                                           Time 

81 Henry VELASQUEZ Balmoral CC _____________ 

80 Flyn JENSEN Balmoral CC _____________ 
 

Heat 4                                                                                                                                            Time 

88 Bryn MCDONNELL Fraser Coast CC _____________ 

82 Max EDWARDS Balmoral CC _____________ 
 

Heat 5                                                                                                                                            Time 

94 Sid NATERA Hobart Wheelers/ Dirt Devils _____________ 

98 Harley BRADSHAW University of Queensland CC _____________ 
 

Heat 6                                                                                                                                           Time 

89 Reilly DICKSON Gold Coast CC _____________ 

91 Jakob CORK Hamilton Wheelers CC _____________ 
 

 

 



Heat 7                                                                                                                                           Time 

97 Flynn LARKINS 
University of Queensland 
CC _____________ 

83 Oscar WINCHESTER Balmoral CC _____________ 
 

Heat 8                                                                                                                                            Time 

85 Cam FRANKS Balmoral CC _____________ 

84 Oliver JORDAN Balmoral CC _____________ 
 

Heat 9                                                                                                                                            Time 

86 Cruz KEMPS Bundaberg CC _____________ 

93 Aidan PARSLOW Hamilton Wheelers CC _____________ 

 

Event 8 Masters Women 7 500m TT  2 Laps 
Heat 1                                                                                                                                            Time 

156 Julie BARNETT University of Queensland CC _____________ 

 

Event 9 Masters Women 5 500m TT  2 Laps 
Heat 1                                                                                                                                            Time 

154 Melinda SYMON University of Queensland CC _____________ 

155 Jessica LAWS Vikings CC _____________ 

 

Event 10 Masters Women 4 500m TT  2 Laps 
Heat 1                                                                                                                                            Time 

152 Laurelea MOSS Coffs Harbour CC _____________ 

153 Kelly TAYLOR Kangaroo Point CC _____________ 

 

Event 11 Masters Men 10 500m TT  2 Laps 

Heat 1                                                                                                                                            Time 

144 Keith HAM Kangaroo Point CC _____________ 

143 James MEREDITH Balmoral CC _____________ 

 

 

 

 



Event 12 Masters Men 8 & 9 500m TT  2 Laps 

Heat 1                                                                                                                                            Time 

139 Gerard O'CONNELL University of Queensland CC _____________ MMAS8 

140 Steven MAYMAN Gold Coast CC _____________ MMAS9 

 

Event 13 Masters Men 7 500m TT  2 Laps 

Heat 1                                                                                                                                            Time 

132 Robert MCGRATH Bundaberg CC _____________ 

137 Karl MORRIS University of Queensland CC _____________ 

 

Heat 2                                                                                                                                            Time 

136 Glenn SEARLE University of Queensland CC _____________ 

131 Graeme WARD Balmoral CC _____________ 

 

Event 14 Masters Men 6 500m TT  2 Laps 
Heat 1                                                                                                                                            Time 

130 Tim MATTHEWS University of Queensland CC _____________ 

129 Shane EDWARDS Mackay CC _____________ 
 

Heat 2                                                                                                                                           Time 

127 John EDER Ipswich CC _____________ 

128 Jay DORREBOOM Lifecycle CC _____________ 

 

Event 15 Masters Men 5 500m TT  2 Laps 
Heat 1                                                                                                                                            Time 

122 Scott HUTCHISON Lifecycle CC _____________ 

 

Heat 2                                                                                                                                           Time 

126 Chris WEIER University of Queensland CC _____________ 

121 Glynn CATHERALL Gold Coast CC _____________ 
 

Heat 3                                                                                                                                           Time 

123 Mark WHITMAN Logan City CC _____________ 

125 Andrew MATHIESEN University of Queensland CC _____________ 

 



Event 16 Masters Men 4 750m TT  3 Laps 

Heat 1                                                                                                                                            Time 

114 Matthew WYNN Kangaroo Point CC _____________ 

 

Heat 2                                                                                                                                            Time 

115 Nicolas MERCIER Logan City CC _____________ 

112 Beau HANLON Balmoral CC _____________ 

 

Heat 3                                                                                                                                            Time 

118 Anthony LANE University of Queensland CC _____________ 

116 Chris LANG University of Queensland CC _____________ 
 

Heat 4                                                                                                                                            Time 

110 Simon WALLACE Balmoral CC _____________ 

119 Peter MAKRAS University of Queensland CC _____________ 

 

Event 17 Masters Men 3 750m TT  3 Laps 

Heat 1                                                                                                                                            Time 

106 Lachie CAMERON St George CC _____________ 

109 Scott SMITH University of Queensland CC _____________ 

 

Heat 2                                                                                                                                            Time 

107 Adam CLARK University of Queensland CC _____________ 

105 Kyle MARWOOD Mackay CC _____________ 

 

Event 18 Para MC1 1000m TT  4 Laps 

Heat 1                                                                                                                                            Time 

147 Kai SAKAKIBARA Nerang MTB _____________ 

 

Event 19 Para MC3 & MC4 1000m TT 4 Laps 

Heat 1                                                                                                                                            Time 

150 Korey BODDINGTON University of Queensland CC _____________ Para_MC4 
148 Kyle WILLIS Moreton Bay CC _____________ Para_MC3 

 

 



Event 20 AWII 1000m TT  4 Laps 

146 Kealy KITKEVICS Gold Coast CC _____________ 

145 Oliver HUTCHISON Balmoral CC _____________ 

 

Event 21 J19 Women 1000m TT  4 Laps 

Heat 1                                                                                                                                            Time 

40 Grace HUNTER Hamilton Wheelers CC _____________ 
 

Heat 2                                                                                                                                            Time 

36 Maddison SMITH Gold Coast CC _____________ 

37 Lucie JOHNSTON Hobart Wheelers / Dirt Devils CC _____________ 
 

Heat 3                                                                                                                                            Time 

38 Indianna PLANT University of Queensland CC _____________ 

32 Elsie APPS Goulburn CC _____________ 
 

Heat 4                                                                                                                                            Time 

34 April PATTIE Balmoral CC _____________ 

35 Isabella POTTS Balmoral CC _____________ 

 

Event 22 J19 Men 1000m TT  4 Laps 

Heat 1                                                                                                                                            Time 

44 Cael BUNZLI Balmoral CC _____________ 

 

Heat 2                                                                                                                                            Time 

45 Christopher MULLINS Balmoral CC _____________ 

43 Keita SMALLEY Balmoral CC _____________ 
 

Heat 3                                                                                                                                            Time 

52 George TUCKER Rockhampton CC _____________ 

42 William EMELEUS Balmoral CC _____________ 
 

Heat 4                                                                                                                                            Time 

51 Felix CROSSMAN Balmoral CC _____________ 

46 Caleb MCKENZIE Tas Junior Cycling Foundation _____________ 
 



Heat 5                                                                                                                                            Time 

50 Zachary DOUGLAS-SAVAGE Balmoral CC _____________ 

49 Max WOODROFFE Launceston City CC _____________ 

 

Event 23 Elite Women 1000m TT  4 Laps 

Heat 1                                                                                                                                            Time 

1 Ella LIANG Balmoral CC _____________ 

12 Mirella WILLIS-HELL Norwood CC _____________ 

 

Event 24 Elite Men 1000m TT  4 Laps 

Heat 1                                                                                                                                            Time 

21 Joey BLACK Bundaberg CC _____________ 

 

Heat 2                                                                                                                                            Time 

17 Thomas WAITES Balmoral CC _____________ 

26 Cameron TIPPLE Balmoral CC _____________ 
 

Heat 3                                                                                                                                            Time 

22 Toby JONES Balmoral CC _____________ 

25 Jonas SHELVERTON Hobart Wheelers / Dirt Devils CC _____________ 
 

Heat 4                                                                                                                                            Time 

16 Byron DAVIES Balmoral CC _____________ 

20 Sam GALLAGHER Blackburn CC _____________ 
 

Presentations – Individual Time Trial – In Event Order  

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Saturday 31st January   

Venue Open – 7:45am  

8am – 8:50am - Warm Up – Riders in Saturday Session Ony 

9am – Racing Commences 

 

Event 25 Under 9 Boys & Girls Flying 200m  2 1/2 Laps 
                                                                                                                                                         Time 

54 Charlotte URRY Balmoral CC _____________ JG9 

158 Rohn STEVENS Clarence Valley BMX Club _____________ JB9 

 

Event 26 Under 11 Boys & Girls Flying 200m  2 1/2 Laps 

                                                                                                                         Time 

56 Whitfield HENDERSON-CUNNINGTON Balmoral CC _____________ JB11 

57 Austin TOMKINSON Balmoral CC _____________ JB11 

58 Milan KLEIN Bundaberg CC _____________ JB11 

59 Rohan FOX Gold Coast CC _____________ JB11 

60 Sunny MORPHETT Gold Coast CC _____________ JB11 

61 Emily DICKSON Gold Coast CC _____________ JG11 

 

Event 27 Under 13 Boys Flying 200m  2 1/2 Laps 

                                                                                                                                                           Time 
63 Oaklan MARWOOD Mackay CC _____________ 

62 Edson ARTHUR Hamilton Wheelers CC _____________ 

64 Judd LARKINS University of Queensland CC _____________ 

 

Event 28 Under 13 Girls Flying 200m  2 1/2 Laps 

                                                                                                                                                          Time 

66 Immogen KEMPS Bundaberg CC _____________ 

67 Charlie RUE Cairns CC _____________ 
65 Evie-Rose HENDERSON-CUNNINGTON Balmoral CC _____________ 

 

 



Event 29 J19 Women Sprint Qualifying  3 1/2 Laps 

Fastest 4 to Semi Final 

38 Indianna PLANT _____________ University of Queensland CC 

34 April PATTIE _____________ Balmoral CC 

36 Maddison SMITH _____________ Gold Coast CC 

39 Milan BRADSHAW _____________ University of Queensland CC 

 

Event 30 J19 Men Sprint Qualifying  3 1/2 Laps 

Fastest 4 to Semi Final 

43 Keita SMALLEY _____________ Balmoral CC 

42 William EMELEUS _____________ Balmoral CC 

49 Max WOODROFFE _____________ Launceston City CC 

45 Christopher MULLINS _____________ Balmoral CC 

41 Sebastian TOPPING _____________ Balmoral CC 

 

Event 31 Elite Women Sprint Qualifying  3 1/2 Laps 

Fastest 13 to Round 1 

156 Julie BARNETT _____________ University of Queensland CC 

152 Laurelea MOSS _____________ Coffs Harbour CC 

14 Sandra STOY _____________ University of Queensland CC 

12 Mirella WILLIS-HELL _____________ Norwood CC 

13 Victoria SMITH _____________ Rockhampton CC 

1 Ella LIANG _____________ Balmoral CC 

11 Lauren PERRY _____________ Launceston City CC 

8 Chloe MORAN _____________ Central Districts CC 

5 Emma STEVENS _____________ Balmoral CC 

2 Sophie WATTS _____________ Balmoral CC 

6 Molly MCGILL _____________ Balmoral CC 

4 Deneaka BLINCO _____________ Balmoral CC 

7 Alessia MCCAIG _____________ Bendigo & District CC 

 

Event 32 Elite Men Sprint Qualifying  3 1/2 Laps 

Fastest 8 to Q/F, 9th to Ride oƯ 

127 John EDER _____________ Ipswich CC 

29 Joshua NIXON _____________ University of Queensland CC 

28 Caleb BLICHFELDT _____________ University of Queensland CC 

27 Ronin MUNRO _____________ Mersey Valley Devonport CC 

18 Mitchell LOUIE _____________ Balmoral CC 

20 Sam GALLAGHER _____________ Blackburn CC 



23 Daniel BARBER _____________ Dubbo CC 

19 Ryan ELLIOTT _____________ Balmoral CC 

14 Leigh HOFFMAN _____________ Whyalla CC 

 

Presentations: U9, U11 & U13 Flying 200m 

 

Event 33 Under 15 Women 2000m Individual Pursuit Qualifying 

1st & 2nd to Gold Final, 3rd & 4th to Bronze Final  
Heat 1                                                                                                                                            Time 

78 Georgia DOWLING Hamilton Wheelers CC _____________ 

76 Hannah DEGIORGIO Gold Coast CC _____________ 
 

Heat 2                                                                                                                                            Time 

77 Beau MORPHETT Gold Coast CC _____________ 

75 Wynter BRADSHAW Gold Coast CC _____________ 
 

Heat 3                                                                                                                                            Time 

73 Matilda KEMPS Bundaberg CC _____________ 

74 Adele DICKSON Gold Coast CC _____________ 

 

Event 34 Under 15 Men 2000m Individual Pursuit Qualifying 

1st & 2nd to Gold Final, 3rd & 4th to Bronze Final   
Heat 1                                                                                                                                            Time 

69 Patrick RICHARDSON Balmoral CC _____________ 

70 Felix HENDERSON Balmoral CC _____________ 
 

Heat 2                                                                                                                                            Time 

71 Ethan LEE Ipswich CC _____________ 

68 Sebastian URRY Balmoral CC _____________ 

 

 

 

 

 



Event 35 Elite Women Sprint Round 1 3 Laps 

Winners to Q/F, remainder to repechage 

1 v 7   

2 v 8   

3 v 9   

4 v 10   

5 v 11   

6 v 12 v 13 

 

Event 36 Under 17 Women 2000m Individual Pursuit Qualifying  

1st & 2nd to Gold Final, 3rd & 4th to Bronze Final   
Heat 1                                                                                                                                            Time 

99 Maddie DOUGLAS-SAVAGE Balmoral CC _____________ 
 

Heat 2                                                                                                                                            Time 

102 Siena GOULDING Ipswich CC _____________ 

100 Elise VAUGHAN Balmoral CC _____________ 
 

Heat 3                                                                                                                                            Time 

101 Ava ROBBINS Balmoral CC _____________ 

103 Hannah WALTERS Hamilton Wheelers CC _____________ 

 

Event 37      Elite Women Sprint Repechage 

Winners to Q/F, remainder to ride oƯ 

 

7 v 9 v 11   

8 v 10 v 12 v 13 

 

 

 

 

 



Event 38 Under 17 Men 2000m Individual Pursuit Qualifying  

1st & 2nd to Gold Final, 3rd & 4th to Bronze Final   

Heat 1                                                                                                                                            Time 

90 Harrison DOWLING Hamilton Wheelers CC _____________ 
 

Heat 2                                                                                                                                            Time 

98 Harley BRADSHAW University of Queensland CC _____________ 

79 Oliver URRY Balmoral CC _____________ 
 

Heat 3                                                                                                                                            Time 

81 Henry VELASQUEZ Balmoral CC _____________ 

88 Bryn MCDONNELL Fraser Coast CC _____________ 
 

Heat 4                                                                                                                                            Time 

96 Fletcher MASON Tas Junior Cycling Foundation _____________ 

82 Max EDWARDS Balmoral CC _____________ 
 

Heat 5                                                                                                                                            Time 

86 Cruz KEMPS Bundaberg CC _____________ 

91 Jakob CORK Hamilton Wheelers CC _____________ 
 

Heat 6                                                                                                                                            Time 

89 Reilly DICKSON Gold Coast CC _____________ 

97 Flynn LARKINS University of Queensland CC _____________ 
 

Heat 7                                                                                                                                           Time 

87 Hunter DAVIS Bundaberg CC _____________ 

92 Elliott KING Hamilton Wheelers CC _____________ 
 

Heat 8                                                                                                                                            Time 

93 Aidan PARSLOW Hamilton Wheelers CC _____________ 

94 Sid NATERA Hobart Wheelers/ Dirt Devils _____________ 
 

Heat 9                                                                                                                                            Time 

84 Oliver JORDAN Balmoral CC _____________ 

85 Cam FRANKS Balmoral CC _____________ 

 



Event 39 Elite Men Sprint Quarter Final   

Winners to S/F, remainder to ride oƯ 

1 v 8 

2 v 7 

3 v 6 

4 v 5 

 

Event 40 Elite Women Sprint Quarter Final  

Winners to S/F, remainder to ride oƯ 

1 v 8 

2 v 7 

3 v 6 

4 v 5 

 

Event 41 Elite Women Sprint Ride OƯ – 9th – 13th Place 

9 v 10   

11 v 12 v 13 

 

Event 42 Masters Men 7 2000m Individual Pursuit Qualifying 

1st & 2nd to Gold Final, 3rd & 4th to Bronze Final 
Heat 1                                                                                                                                          Time 

132 Robert MCGRATH Bundaberg CC _____________ 

131 Graeme WARD Balmoral CC _____________ 

 

Heat 2                                                                                                                                        Time 

138 Shayne HENDREN University of Queensland CC _____________ 

135 Gary MORGAN Sunshine Coast CC _____________ 

Heat 3                                                                                                                                          Time 

136 Glenn SEARLE University of Queensland CC _____________ 

134 Tony SIMONELLI Ipswich CC _____________ 

 

 

 



Event 43 Masters Men 5 2000m Individual Pursuit Qualifying 

1st & 2nd to Gold Final, 3rd & 4th to Bronze Final 
Heat 1                                                                                                                                          Time 

122 Scott HUTCHISON Lifecycle CC _____________ 

124 Bernie SWART University of Queensland CC _____________ 
 

Heat 2                                                                                                                                          Time 

126 Chris WEIER University of Queensland CC _____________ 

125 Andrew MATHIESEN University of Queensland CC _____________ 

  

Event 44 Masters Men 4 3000m Individual Pursuit Qualifying  

1st & 2nd to Gold Final, 3rd & 4th to Bronze Final 
Heat 1                                                                                                                                          Time 

117 Peter NOWILL University of Queensland CC _____________ 
 

Heat 2                                                                                                                                          Time 

114 Matthew WYNN Kangaroo Point CC _____________ 

111 Cameron DOUGLAS-SAVAGE Balmoral CC _____________ 

 

Heat 3                                                                                                                                          Time 

115 Nicolas MERCIER Logan City CC _____________ 

120 Chih-Yang CHEN University of Queensland CC _____________ 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Event 45 Masters Men 3 3000m Individual Pursuit Qualifying  

1st & 2nd to Gold Final, 3rd = Bronze 

Heat 1                                                                                                                                          Time 

106 Lachie CAMERON St George CC _____________ 
 

Heat 2                                                                                                                                         Time 

109 Scott SMITH University of Queensland CC _____________ 

105 Kyle MARWOOD Mackay CC _____________ 

 

Event 46 J19 Women Sprint Semi Final – R1  

1 v 4 

2 v 3 

Event 47 J19 Men Sprint Semi Final – R1   

1 v 4 

2 v 3 

Event 48 Elite Women Semi Final – R1  

1 v 4 

2 v 3 

Event 49 Elite Men Sprint Semi Final – R1  

1 v 4 

2 v 3 

 

Event 50 Under 9 Boys & Girls 1000m Individual Pursuit Final   
Heat 1                                                                                                                                          Time 

158 Rohn STEVENS Clarence Valley BMX Club _____________ JB9 
 

Heat 2                                                                                                                                        Time 

54 Charlotte URRY Balmoral CC _____________ JG9 

55 Freya CUMMEROU Gold Coast CC _____________ JG9 

 

 

 

 



Event 51 Under 11 Boys & Girls 1000m Individual Pursuit Final  

Heat 1                                                                                                                                          Time 

61 Emily DICKSON Gold Coast CC _____________ JG11 

57 Austin TOMKINSON Balmoral CC _____________ JB11 
 

Heat 2                                                                                                                                          Time 

60 Sunny MORPHETT Gold Coast CC _____________ JB11 

59 Rohan FOX Gold Coast CC _____________ JB11 
 

Heat 3                                                                                                                                          Time 

58 Milan KLEIN Bundaberg CC _____________ JB11 

56 Whitfield HENDERSON-CUNNINGTON Balmoral CC _____________ JB11 

 

Event 52 Under 13 Boys & Girls 1500m Individual Pursuit Final   
Heat 1                                                                                                                                          Time 

67 Charlie RUE Cairns CC _____________ JG13 

66 Immogen KEMPS Bundaberg CC _____________ JG13 

 

Heat 2                                                                                                                                          Time 

62 Edson ARTHUR Hamilton Wheelers CC _____________ JB13 

65 Evie-Rose HENDERSON-CUNNINGTON Balmoral CC _____________ JG13 

 

Heat 3                                                                                                                                         Time 

63 Oaklan MARWOOD Mackay CC _____________ JB13 

64 Judd LARKINS University of Queensland CC _____________ JB13 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Event 53 J19 Women Sprint Semi Final – R2  

1 v 4 

2 v 3 

Event 54 J19 Men Sprint Semi Final – R2   

1 v 4 

2 v 3 

Event 55 Elite Women Semi Final – R2  

1 v 4 

2 v 3 

Event 56 Elite Men Sprint Semi Final – R2 

1 v 4 

2 v 3   

Event 57 Elite Women Ride oƯ 

5 v 6 

7 v 8 

Event 58 Elite Men Sprint Ride oƯ 

5 v 6   

7 v 8 v 9 

Event 59 J19 Women Sprint Semi Final – R3  

1 v 4 

2 v 3 

Event 60 J19 Men Sprint Semi Final – R3   

1 v 4 

2 v 3 

Event 61 Elite Women Semi Final – R3  

1 v 4 

2 v 3 

Event 62 Elite Men Sprint Semi Final – R3 

1 v 4 

2 v 3 

 

 



Event 63 Under 15 Women 2000m Individual Pursuit Final  
3 v 4 

1 v 2 

Event 64 Under 15 Men 2000m Individual Pursuit Final   
3 v 4 

1 v 2 

Event 65 Under 17 Women 2000m Individual Pursuit Final   
3 v 4 

1 v 2 

Event 66 Under 17 Men 2000m Individual Pursuit Final 

3 v 4 

1 v 2 

 

Presentations: U9, U11, U13, U15 & U17 Individual Pursuit 

 

Event 67 J19 Women Sprint Final – R1  

Best of 3 

3 v 4 

1 v 2 

 

Event 68 J19 Men Sprint Final – R1 

Best of 3 

3 v 4 

1 v 2 

   

Event 69 Elite Women Sprint Final – R1  

Best of 3 

3 v 4 

1 v 2 

 

 



Event 70 Elite Men Sprint Final – R1 

Best of 3 

3 v 4 

1 v 2 

   

Event 71 Masters Men 10 2000m Individual Pursuit Final 

Heat 1                                                                                                                                          Time 

143 James MEREDITH Balmoral CC _____________ 

144 Keith HAM Kangaroo Point CC _____________ 

 

Event 72 Masters Men 9 2000m Individual Pursuit Final 

Heat 1                                                                                                                                          Time 

140 Steven MAYMAN Gold Coast CC _____________ 

142 Richard WATSON Sunshine Coast CC _____________ 

 

Event 73 Masters Men 7 2000m Individual Pursuit Final 

3 v 4 

1 v 2 

Event 74 Masters Men 6 2000m Individual Pursuit Final 

Heat 1                                                                                                                                          Time 

128 Jay DORREBOOM Lifecycle CC _____________ 

129 Shane EDWARDS Mackay CC _____________ 

 

Event 75 Masters Men 5 2000m Individual Pursuit Final 

3 v 4 

1 v 2 

 

Event 76 J19 Women Sprint Final – R2  

3 v 4 

1 v 2 

 

 



Event 77  J19 Men Sprint Final – R2   

3 v 4 

1 v 2 

 

Event 78  Elite Women Sprint Final – R2  

3 v 4 

1 v 2 

 

Event 79 Elite Men Sprint Final – R2 

3 v 4 

1 v 2 

 

Event 80 Masters Men 4 3000m Individual Pursuit Final 

3 v 4 

1 v 2 

  

Event 81 Masters Men 3 3000m Individual Pursuit Final 

1 v 2 

 

Event 82 AWII 3000m Individual Pursuit Final 

Heat 1                                                                                                                                          Time 

146 Kealy KITKEVICS Gold Coast CC _____________ 

145 Oliver HUTCHISON Balmoral CC _____________ 

 

Event 83 Para MC3 3000m Individual Pursuit Final 

Heat 1                                                                                                                                          Time 

148 Kyle WILLIS Moreton Bay CC _____________ 

 

Event 84 Masters Women 5 2000m Individual Pursuit Final 

Heat 1                                                                                                                                          Time 

155 Melinda SYMON University of Queensland CC _____________ 

 



Event 85 Masters Women 4 2000m Individual Pursuit Final 

Heat 1                                                                                                                                          Time 

152 Laurelea MOSS Coffs Harbour CC _____________ 

153 Kelly TAYLOR Kangaroo Point CC _____________ 

 

Event 86 J19 Women Sprint Final – R3 

3 v 4 

1 v 2 

 

Event 87 J19 Men Sprint Final – R3   

3 v 4 

1 v 2 

 

Event 88 Elite Women Sprint Final – R3  

3 v 4 

1 v 2 

 

Event 89 Elite Men Sprint Final – R3 

3 v 4 

1 v 2 

 

Presentations: Masters Men & Women, AWII & MC3 Individual Pursuit and J19, 
Elite Men & Women Sprint 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Sunday 1st February 

Venue Open – 7:45am  

8am – 8:50am - Warm Up – Riders in Sunday Session Ony 

9am – Racing Commences 

 

Event 90 Under 15 Women Sprint Qualifying  3 1/2 Laps 

Fastest 6 to Q/F 

                                                                                                                                                     Time 

78 Georgia DOWLING Hamilton Wheelers CC _____________ 

76 Hannah DEGIORGIO Gold Coast CC _____________ 

75 Wynter BRADSHAW Gold Coast CC _____________ 

74 Adele DICKSON Gold Coast CC _____________ 

77 Beau MORPHETT Gold Coast CC _____________ 

73 Matilda KEMPS Bundaberg CC _____________ 

 

Event 91 Under 15 Men Qualifying  3 1/2 Laps 

Fastest 4 to S/F 

                                                                                                                                                     Time 

68 Sebastian URRY Balmoral CC _____________ 

69 Patrick RICHARDSON Balmoral CC _____________ 

70 Felix HENDERSON Balmoral CC _____________ 

71 Ethan LEE Ipswich CC _____________ 

 

Event 92 Under 17 Women Qualifying  3 1/2 Laps 

Fastest 4 to S/F 

                                                                                                                                                     Time 

103 Hannah WALTERS Hamilton Wheelers CC _____________ 

100 Elise VAUGHAN Balmoral CC _____________ 

102 Siena GOULDING Ipswich CC _____________ 

99 Maddie DOUGLAS-SAVAGE Balmoral CC _____________ 

 

 

 

 



Event 93 Under 17 Men Qualifying  3 1/2 Laps 

Fastest 16 to Round 1, Rest to Ride OƯ  

                                                                                                                                                             Time 

79 Oliver URRY Balmoral CC _____________ 

80 Flyn JENSEN Balmoral CC _____________ 

81 Henry VELASQUEZ Balmoral CC _____________ 

82 Max EDWARDS Balmoral CC _____________ 

87 Hunter DAVIS Bundaberg CC _____________ 

88 Bryn MCDONNELL Fraser Coast CC _____________ 

90 Harrison DOWLING Hamilton Wheelers CC _____________ 

91 Jakob CORK Hamilton Wheelers CC _____________ 

95 Archie LUTZ Sunshine Coast CC _____________ 

96 Fletcher MASON Tas Junior cycling foundation _____________ 

97 Flynn LARKINS University of Queensland CC _____________ 

98 Harley BRADSHAW University of Queensland CC _____________ 

94 Sid NATERA Hobart Wheelers/ Dirt Devils _____________ 

89 Reilly DICKSON Gold Coast CC _____________ 

85 Cam FRANKS Balmoral CC _____________ 

83 Oscar WINCHESTER Balmoral CC _____________ 

93 Aidan PARSLOW Hamilton Wheelers CC _____________ 

84 Oliver JORDAN Balmoral CC _____________ 

86 Cruz KEMPS Bundaberg CC _____________ 

 

Event 94 Junior 19 Women 3000m Individual Pursuit Qualifying 

1st & 2nd to Gold Final, 3rd & 4th to Bronze Final  
Heat 1                                                                                                                                          Time 

40 Grace HUNTER Hamilton Wheelers CC _____________ 

34 April PATTIE Balmoral CC _____________ 

 

Heat 2                                                                                                                                          Time 

37 Lucie JOHNSTON Hobart Wheelers / Dirt Devils CC _____________ 

35 Isabella POTTS Balmoral CC _____________ 

 

Heat 3                                                                                                                                          Time 

31 Sienna MONTEITH Townsville CC _____________ 

33 Neve PARSLOW Hamilton Wheelers CC _____________ 

 

 

 



Heat 4                                                                                                                                          Time 

32 Elsie APPS Goulburn CC _____________ 

30 Megan MOORE Balmoral CC _____________ 

 

Event 95 Junior 19 Men 3000m Individual Pursuit Qualifying 

1st & 2nd to Gold Final, 3rd & 4th to Bronze Final   
Heat 1                                                                                                                                          Time 

44 Cael BUNZLI Balmoral CC _____________ 

52 George TUCKER Rockhampton CC _____________ 

 

Heat 2                                                                                                                                          Time 

51 Felix CROSSMAN Balmoral CC _____________ 

47 Oscar SCHOFF Gold Coast CC _____________ 

 

Heat 3                                                                                                                                          Time 

53 Samuel HILDITCH University of Queensland CC _____________ 

46 Caleb MCKENZIE Tas Junior Cycling Foundation _____________ 

 

Heat 4                                                                                                                                          Time 

50 Zachary DOUGLAS-SAVAGE Balmoral CC _____________ 

48 Lachlan WALTERS Hamilton Wheelers CC _____________ 

 

Event 96 Under 17 Men Sprint Round 1  

Winners to Q/F, remainder to ride oƯ 

1 v 16 

2 v 15 

3 v 14 

4 v 13 

5 v 12 

6 v 11 

7 v 10 

8 v 9 

 

 

 



Event 97 Elite Women 4000m Individual Pursuit Qualifying  

1st & 2nd to Gold Final, 3rd = Bronze   
Heat 1                                                                                                                                          Time 

3 Eden SEALEY-CUNNINGTON Balmoral CC _____________ 

 

Heat 2                                                                                                                                          Time 

10 Amelie SANDERS Gold Coast CC _____________ 

9 Megan RUSSELL Darling Downs CC _____________ 

 

Event 98 Elite Men 4000m Individual Pursuit Qualifying  

1st & 2nd to Gold Final, 3rd & 4th to Bronze Final 

Heat 1                                                                                                                                          Time 

26 Cameron TIPPLE Balmoral CC _____________ 

 

Heat 2                                                                                                                                          Time 

21 Joey BLACK Bundaberg CC _____________ 

17 Thomas WAITES Balmoral CC _____________ 

 

Heat 3                                                                                                                                          Time 

15 Rohan HAYDON-SMITH Balmoral CC _____________ 

22 Toby JONES Balmoral CC _____________ 

 

Heat 4                                                                                                                                          Time 

25 Jonas SHELVERTON Hobart Wheelers / Dirt Devils CC _____________ 

24 Noah BLANNIN Gold Coast CC _____________ 

 

Event 99 Under 15 Women Sprint Quarter Final  

Winners to S/F, remainder to ride oƯ 

1 v Bye 

2 v Bye 

3 v 6 

4 v 5 

 

 



Event 100 Under 17 Men Sprint Quarter Final   

Winners to S/F, remainder to ride oƯ 

1 v 8 

2 v 7 

3 v 6 

4 v 5 

 

Event 101 Masters Women Sprint Qualifying  

1st Straight through to Gold Final, Rest to Semi Final  

                                                                                                                                       Time 

156 Jessica LAWS Vikings CC _____________ WMAS5 

154 Sandra STOY University of Queensland CC _____________ WMAS4 

157 Julie BARNETT University of Queensland CC _____________ WMAS7 

 

Event 102 Masters Men 10 Sprint Qualifying 

Fastest 2 to Final 

                                                                                                                               Time 

143 James MEREDITH Balmoral CC _____________ 

144 Keith HAM Kangaroo Point CC _____________ 

 

Event 103 Masters Men 8 & 9 Sprint Qualifying 

Fastest 2 to Final 

                                                                                                                     Time 

140 Steven MAYMAN Gold Coast CC _____________ MMAS9 

139 Gerard O'CONNELL University of Queensland CC _____________ MMAS8 

  

Event 104 Masters Men 7 Sprint Qualifying 

Fastest 4 to S/F 

                                                                                                                                                 Time 

132 Robert MCGRATH Bundaberg CC _____________ 

133 Brian SCHMACKER Darling Downs CC _____________ 

138 Shayne HENDREN University of Queensland CC _____________ 

136 Glenn SEARLE University of Queensland CC _____________ 



Event 105 Masters Men 5 & 6 Sprint Qualifying 

1st Straight through to Gold Final, Rest to Semi Final                                                                                                                             

                                                                                                                                       Time 

129 Shane EDWARDS Mackay CC _____________ MMAS6 

125 Andrew MATHIESEN University of Queensland CC _____________ MMAS5 

122 Scott HUTCHISON Lifecycle CC _____________ MMAS5 

 

Event 106 Masters Men 4 Sprint Qualifying 

Fastest 6 to Q/F 

                                                                                                                                        Time 

115 Nicolas MERCIER Logan City CC _____________ 

113 Jason TIPPLE Fraser Coast CC _____________ 

110 Simon WALLACE Balmoral CC _____________ 

112 Beau HANLON Balmoral CC _____________ 

118 Anthony LANE University of Queensland CC _____________ 

119 Peter MAKRAS University of Queensland CC _____________ 

 

Event 107 Masters Men 2 & 3 Sprint Qualifying 

Fastest 4 to S/F 

                                                                                                                                      Time 

104 Nicholas SMITH University of Queensland CC _____________ MMAS2 
105 Kyle MARWOOD Mackay CC _____________ MMAS3 
108 Chris MYATT University of Queensland CC _____________ MMAS3 
107 Adam CLARK University of Queensland CC _____________ MMAS3 

 

Event 108 Para MC3 & MC4 Sprint Qualifying  

Fastest 2 to Final 

                                                                                                                              Time 

148 Kyle WILLIS Moreton Bay CC _____________ Para_MC3 

149 Michael SHIPPLEY Balmoral CC _____________ Para_MC4 

 

 

 

 



Event 109 AWII Sprint Qualifying  

Fastest 2 to Final 

                                                                                                                              Time 

145 Oliver HUTCHISON Balmoral CC _____________ 

146 Kealy KITKEVICS Gold Coast CC _____________ 

 

Event 110 Under 15 Women Sprint Ride oƯ  

5 v 6 

 

Event 111 Under 17 Men Sprint Ride oƯ 

17 v 18 v 19 

16 v 15   

14 v 13   

12 v 11   

10 v 9   

8 v 7   

6 v 5     

 

Event 112 Masters Men 4 Sprint Q/F 

Winners to S/F, remainder to ride oƯ 

1 v Bye 

2 v Bye 

3 v 6 

4 v 5 

 

Event 113 Under 15 Women Sprint Semi Final – R1  

1 v 4 

2 v 3 

 

 

 

 



Event 114 Under 15 Men Sprint Semi Final – R1   

1 v 4 

2 v 3 

 

Event 115  Under 17 Women Semi Final – R1  

1 v 4 

2 v 3 

 

Event 116 Under 17 Men Sprint Semi Final – R1  

1 v 4 

2 v 3 

 

Event 117 Masters Women Sprint Semi Final – R1   

2 v 3 

 

Event 118 Masters Men 7 Sprint Semi Final – R1 

1 v 4 

2 v 3 

 

Event 119 Masters Men 5 & 6 Sprint Semi Final – R1 

2 v 3 

  

Event 120 Masters Men 4 Sprint Semi Final – R1 

1 v 4 

2 v 3 

  

Event 121 Masters Men 2 & 3 Sprint Semi Final – R1 

1 v 4 

2 v 3 

 

 



Event 122 Masters Men 4 Sprint Ride OƯ 

5 v 6 

 

Event 123 Under 15 Women Sprint Semi Final – R2  

1 v 4 

2 v 3 

 

Event 124 Under 15 Men Sprint Semi Final – R2   

1 v 4 

2 v 3 

 

Event 125 Under 17 Women Semi Final – R2  

1 v 4 

2 v 3 

 

Event 126 Under 17 Men Sprint Semi Final – R2  

1 v 4 

2 v 3 

 

Event 127 Masters Women Sprint Semi Final – R2   

2 v 3 

 

Event 128 Masters Men 7 Sprint Semi Final – R2 

1 v 4 

2 v 3 

 

 

 

 

 



Event 129 Masters Men 5 & 6 Sprint Semi Final – R2 

2 v 3 

  

Event 130 Masters Men 4 Sprint Semi Final – R2 

1 v 4 

2 v 3 

  

Event 131 Masters Men 2 & 3 Sprint Semi Final – R2 

1 v 4 

2 v 3 

 

Event 132 Under 15 Women Sprint Semi Final – R3  

1 v 4 

2 v 3 

 

Event 133 Under 15 Men Sprint Semi Final – R3   

1 v 4 

2 v 3 

 

Event 134  Under 17 Women Semi Final – R3  

1 v 4 

2 v 3 

 

Event 135 Under 17 Men Sprint Semi Final – R3  

1 v 4 

2 v 3 

 

Event 136 Masters Women Sprint Semi Final – R3   

2 v 3 

 

 



Event 137 Masters Men 7 Sprint Semi Final – R3 

1 v 4 

2 v 3 

 

Event 138 Masters Men 5 & 6 Sprint Semi Final – R3 

2 v 3 

  

Event 139 Masters Men 4 Sprint Semi Final – R3 

1 v 4 

2 v 3 

  

Event 140 Masters Men 2 & 3 Sprint Semi Final – R3 

1 v 4 

2 v 3 

 

Event 141 Junior 19 Women 3000m Individual Pursuit Final  

3 v 4 

1 v 2 

 

Event 142 Junior 19 Men 3000m Individual Pursuit Final  

3 v 4 

1 v 2 

 

Event 143 Elite Women 4000m Individual Pursuit Final     

1 v 2 

 

Event 144 Elite Men 4000m Individual Pursuit Final   

3 v 4 

1 v 2 

 

 



Event 145 Under 15 Women Sprint Final – R1  

3 v 4 

1 v 2 

 

Event 146 Under 15 Men Sprint Final – R1   

3 v 4 

1 v 2 

 

Event 147 Under 17 Women Sprint Final – R1  

3 v 4 

1 v 2 

 

Event 148 Under 17 Men Sprint Final – R1  

3 v 4 

1 v 2 

 

Event 149 Masters Women Sprint Final – R1   

1 v 2 

 

Event 150 Masters Men 10 Sprint Final – R1 

1 v 2 

 

Event 151 Masters Men 8 & 9 Sprint Final – R1 

1 v 2 

 

Event 152 Masters Men 7 Sprint Final – R1 

3 v 4 

1 v 2 

 

Event 153 Masters Men 5 & 6 Sprint Final – R1 

1 v 2 



Event 154 Masters Men 4 Sprint Final – R1 

3 v 4 

1 v 2 

  

Event 155 Masters Men 2 & 3 Sprint Final – R1 

3 v 4 

1 v 2 

 

Event 156 Under 15 Women Sprint Final – R2  

3 v 4 

1 v 2 

 

Event 157 Under 15 Men Sprint Final – R2   

3 v 4 

1 v 2 

 

Event 158 Under 17 Women Sprint Final – R2  

3 v 4 

1 v 2 

 

Event 159 Under 17 Men Sprint Final – R2  

3 v 4 

1 v 2 

 

Event 160 Masters Women Sprint Final – R2   

1 v 2 

 

Event 161 Masters Men 10 Sprint Final – R2 

1 v 2 

 

 



Event 162 Masters Men 8 & 9 Sprint Final – R2 

1 v 2 

 

Event 163 Masters Men 7 Sprint Final – R2 

3 v 4 

1 v 2 

 

Event 164 Masters Men 5 & 6 Sprint Final – R2 

1 v 2 

  

Event 165 Masters Men 4 Sprint Final – R2 

3 v 4 

1 v 2 

  

Event 166 Masters Men 2 & 3 Sprint Final – R2 

3 v 4 

1 v 2 

 

Event 167 AWII Sprint Final 

1 v 2 

 

Event 168 MC3 & MC4 Sprint Final 

1 v 2 

 

Event 169 Under 15 Women Sprint Final – R3  

3 v 4 

1 v 2 

 

Event 170 Under 15 Men Sprint Final – R3   

3 v 4 

1 v 2 



 

Event 171 Under 17 Women Sprint Final – R3  

3 v 4 

1 v 2 

 

Event 172 Under 17 Men Sprint Final – R3  

3 v 4 

1 v 2 

 

Event 173 Masters Women Sprint Final – R3   

1 v 2 

 

Event 174 Masters Men 10 Sprint Final – R2 

1 v 2 

 

Event 175 Masters Men 8 & 9 Sprint Final – R2 

1 v 2 

 

Event 176 Masters Men 7 Sprint Final – R3 

3 v 4 

1 v 2 

 

Event 177 Masters Men 5 & 6 Sprint Final – R3 

1 v 2  

 

Event 178 Masters Men 4 Sprint Final – R3 

3 v 4 

1 v 2 

 

  



Event 179 Masters Men 2 & 3 Sprint Final – R3 

3 v 4 

1 v 2 

 

Presentations: U15, U17, Masters Men & Women, AWII & MC3 Sprint and J19, 
Elite Men & Women Individual Pursuit 

 

 

 

 

 

 


